WEBBER MIDDLE SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education May 24, 2022
District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the
schedule. The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed.

Waiver Description of Estimated

Code* Fee/Charge® Fee/Charge Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
Curricular Programs:

1 21°t Century Media $18.00 To cover the cost of 64GB SD Card, batteries, and production/set | Students who do not pay will not be allowed use of/appearance on
consumable materials. cameras and/or microphones and instead write scripts, operate

lighting or video edit using school-supplied computers.

1 3D Modeling and Design $15.00 To cover the cost of the 3D filament that is used to print projects | Students who do not pay will be able to participate in all class

Supplies students take home. activities and create projects. However, students who do not pay
will not be able to use the 3D printer.

1 Art 1 Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own supply kit, | Students who do not pay will not receive their own supplies and
including, but not limited to, colored pencils, pastels, paints, and | will instead have access to classroom supplies during school hours
specialty art paper. that cannot be taken off school grounds.

1 Art 2 Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own supply kit, | Students who do not pay will not receive their own supplies and
including, but not limited to, colored pencils, pastels, paints, and | will instead have access to classroom supplies during school hours
specialty art paper. that cannot be taken off school grounds.

A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
*

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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1 Exploring Technology $20.00 To cover the cost of expendable supplies for student projects Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies and will
Supplies including, but not limited to, plastic boards, hardware, clips, instead be provided an educationally comparable alternative
LEGO® parts, craft and plywood, hot glue guns and glue, assignment, such as completing a research paper on the project
batteries, rubber bands, mousetraps, balsa sticks and glue, brass and/or will be eligible to complete the projects with alternative, no-
tubing, axles, 3D printing filament, balsa blanks, CO2 canisters, cost materials including cardboard, shop scrap wood, and upcycled
paint/stain, rocketry kits and engines. materials and/or may provide their own materials as desired

1 Jewelry Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies. Students
supplies for student projects, including but not limited to, metal, | can bring in their own supplies or will instead complete projects
wood, stones, glass, fibers and wire. with scrap supplies.

1 Craft Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies. Students
expendable supplies for student projects including, but not can bring in their own supplies or will instead complete projects
limited to, glass, ceramics, paper, and cloth. with scrap supplies.

1 Creative Foods/ $18.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing food supplies Students who do not pay will not participate hands on in the labs
for all students to use for cooking labs. and will be given an educationally comparable assignment such as

serving as a judge when applicable

1 International Cooking $18.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing food supplies Students who do not pay will not participate hands on in the labs

Lab Supplies for all students to use for cooking labs. and will be given an educationally comparable assignment such as
serving as a judge when applicable

1 Introduction to Family $5.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own additional Students who do not pay will not receive the additional supplies

and Consumer Ed food supplies and sewing materials for creative projects. and will instead only use the basic supplies for cooking projects and
Supplies will be provided with scraps to use for sewing projects.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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1 Introduction to $20.00 To cover the cost of expendable supplies for student projects Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies and will
Technology Supplies including, but not limited to, plastic boards, hardware, clips, instead be provided an educationally comparable alternative
LEGO® parts, craft and plywood, hot glue guns and glue, assignment, such as completing a research paper on the project
batteries, rubber bands, mousetraps, balsa sticks and glue, brass and/or will be eligible to complete the projects with alternative, no-
tubing, axles, 3D printing filament, balsa blanks, CO2 canisters, cost materials including cardboard, shop scrap wood, and upcycled
paint/stain, rocketry kits and engines. materials and/or may provide their own materials as desired.

1 Knitting Supplies $10.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own knitting Students who do not pay will not receive or own the knitting
needles and expendable supplies including, but not limited to, needles or supplies. Students can bring in their own needles and
yarn. supplies or will instead have access to classroom needles during

school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds and will
complete projects with scrap supplies.

1 Outdoor Living Supplies $10.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will not participate hands-on in the
supplies used in outdoor living exercises including, but not limited | associated activities and will instead either observe the activities or
to, fishing line and hooks, firewood, archery arrows, etc. be provided an alternative role in the exercise.

1 Sew Creative $20.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will not receive the additional supplies
supplies for projects including, but not limited to, thread, e- and will instead only be provided with the basic supplies for
textiles, felt and Poly-Fil. projects. Students can bring their own additional supplies and/or

use scraps.

1 Woods Crafts $18.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies. Students

(Woodworking) supplies for student projects including, but not limited to, metal, | can bring in their own supplies or will instead complete projects
lumber, stain, paint, saw blades and driver bits. with scrap supplies and cardboard.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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1 Robotics $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of expendable supplies for Students who do not pay will not receive the supplies and will
student projects including but not limited to, batteries, LEGO®s instead be provided with an educationally comparable alternative
and LEGO® parts and 3d filament. assignment such as completing a research paper on the project

and/or working with school-supplied software and/or assisting in
construction of class projects, utilizing alternative no-cost
materials, including cardboard, shop scrap wood and upcycled
materials and/or may provide their own materials as desired.

1 Photography Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will be able to participate in all class
supplies for student projects including, but not limited to, ink, activities and create projects. However, students who do not pay
mounting boards, and photo paper. will not be able to print, mount and keep the projects.

1 Pottery Supplies $20.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own expendable Students who do not pay will be able to participate in all class
supplies for student projects including, but not limited to, glaze activities and create projects. However, students who do not pay
and pottery. will not be able to glaze, fire and keep the projects, instead their

projects will be recycled.

1 Teen Living Supplies $8.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own Students who do not pay will not receive the additional food
expendable supplies including, but not limited to, additional food | supplies and will instead only use the basic supplies for cooking
supplies for labs, supplies for crafts, and other consumables used | projects and will be provided with scraps to use for sewing and
in projects. craft projects.

1 Underwater Robotics $15.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable Students who do not pay will not receive their own supplies and

Class supplies including, but not limited to, PVC, wiring, and solder to will instead have access to classroom supplies or used parts during
create and build the vehicle. school hours that cannot be taken off school grounds.

1 Music Polo Shirt for 7t" $17.00 To cover the cost of instrumental students purchasing a new polo | Students who do not pay will not receive a new polo shirt and will

and 8™ Grade shirt. instead be provided with a recycled polo shirt that must be
Instrumental Students returned.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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expendable supplies for student projects including, but not
limited to, electronic kits, soldering materials, 3D printing
filament, paints and brushes, tape/glue/adhesives, construction
supplies (lumber, hardware, etc.) publicity materials (stickers,
fliers, etc.) and a WAVE t-shirt.

Wai Descripti f Estimated . . . . .
c:;‘;ir Fzst:/r;:i::;e?‘ Fese}r(r:‘:a(:ge Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
X Assignment Notebook $6.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing a replacement Students who do not pay will not receive a replacement copy of the
Replacement assignment notebook (includes parent/student book and notebook and will instead be provided with a photocopy as
schedule and is used as a hall pass.) needed.
N/A 7" & 8" Grade Band & $10.00 To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, All students will be allowed to participate, regardless of whether
Orchestra supplies, travel, and registrations. payment is made.
N/A Jazz Ensemble $7.00 To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, All students will be allowed to participate, regardless of whether
supplies, travel, and registrations. payment is made.
Extracurricular Programs:
5 Science Bowl Club $10.00 To cover the competition costs for Science Bowl. Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
5 WAVE Club $40.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their own Students who do not pay will be able to participate in all activities

and assist in creating projects. However, students who do not pay
will not receive supplies to build their own projects to take home or
a WAVE t-shirt.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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